



November 30, 2021

One employee tested positive for COVID-19 last night during routine testing at the facility. All employees are expected to wear the appropriate protective equipment to help prevent further spread of the virus. The facility wants to keep our residents and families informed of situations like this. Most of these notices are posted to our website for everyone to remain updated. That website is vistawoodscarecenter.com.

The facility continues to work with both the Iowa State and Wapello County Public Health agencies for guidance. COVID rates are now again over 16% in the county and other facilities in the area are also affected.

As always, thank you for your patience and support throughout this on-going pandemic. It continues to be difficult times for us all. Please stay safe.